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Sudden Acceleration and Engine Surging
Sudden Acceleration

Engine Surge

Unwanted Vehicle Acceleration
Throttle Sticking

Throttle Sticks
Uncontrollable Acceleration
Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration
Uncontrolled Acceleration
Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration
Throttle Non-return

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration
Throttle Sticking

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration

Sudden Acceleration
Throttle Sticking/Logic Module
Throttle Control

Throttle Cable Binding
Sudden Acceleration

Cruise Control Response
Floor mat/Accel Pedal Intrf
Sudden Acceleration
Throttle Plate Jams Open
Electronic Accel

Cruise Control Erratic

Cruise Control

Throttle Grip Sticks

Throttle Cable Sticks
Throttle Sticking

Cruise Control Failure
Throttle Sticking

Throttle Linkage Fails

Diesel Engine Surge

Throttle Return Spring (not in Artemis)
Throttle Linkage Interference
Throttle Release Failure
Throttle Sticking

Throttle Sticks, High Idle
Governor Pin/Eng Throttle
Throttle Sticking

Sudden Acceleration
Throttle Sticking

Throttle Sticking

Throttle Sticking/Binding
Throttle Return Spring (not in Artemis)
Throttle Sticking

Cruise Control Malfunction
Throttle Linkage Interference
Melted Throttle Cable
Throttle Not Returning

Self-actuation
Vehicle features related to PM
Self-actuation
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Self-actuation
Vehicle features related to PM
Self-actuation
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Self-actuation
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Self-actuation
Self-actuation
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Self-actuation
Self-actuation
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle

1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1985
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1986
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1987
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1988
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1989
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1990
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1991
1992
1992
1992
1992
1992
1993
1993
1993
1993
1993

DP85-031
PE85-008
PE85-030
PE85-042
PE85-051
PE85-056
DP86 -005
DP86-006
DP86-007
DP86-008
DP86-009
DP86-014
DP86-019
PE86-012
PE86-050
PE86-066
PE87-001
DP87-002
DP87-003
DP87-006
DP87-019
DP87-026
DP87-026
PE87-018
PE87-061
DP88-005
DP88-008
DP88-009
DP88-013
DP88-017
PE88-029
PE88-033
PE88-082
PE88-090
PE88-097
DP89-004
PE89-019
PE89-028
PE89-095
PE89-097
PE89-149
PE89-163
PES0-001
PES0-014
PES0-066
PE90-081
PES0-087
$Q90-013
PE91-029
PE91-058
PE91-088
PE91-089
PE91-103
PE91-131
DP92-009
PE92-021
PE92-065
PE92-090
5Q92-008
EA91-034
PE93-011
PE93-014
PE93-056
PE93-069

PE85-065
EA85-029
n/a
EA85-043
n/a
n/a
n/a
PE86-010
EA85-045
n/a
n/a
n/a
EA87-007
EA86-013
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
EA87-021
EA87-012
EA88-003
n/a
PE87-041
n/a
n/a
EA88-026
n/a
EA88-031
EA88-034
EA89-001
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
EA90-009
n/a
EA90-042
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
EA91-034
n/a
n/a
EA91-050
EA92-005
n/a
EA92-024
EA92-044
EA93-012
n/a
EA93-003
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a

n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
EA86-016 (C86-001
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
EA88-023 (C89-001
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
EA88-010 n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a
n/a n/a

Ford

Nissan

GM

AMC

GM

Mazda

GM
VW/Audi
Toyota
Toyota
VW/Audi
Ford

GM

GM

Volvo
Honda
Daimler/MB
VW/Audi
Ford

Honda
Daimler/MB
Honda

GM
Chrysler
Alpha Romeo
Honda
Honda

GM
Daimler/MB
Chrysler
Chrysler
GM
International
GM

Ford

GM

Ford

Dana Corp
Chrysler
GM
Yamaha

Lag

Ford

GM

Ford
Renault
Isuzu
Chance Coach
GM

Ford

Mazda

Ford
Caterpillar
GM

Nissan

GM

Toyota

GM

Chance Coach
Ford

Ford

1984 - 1984 Full and Midsize Ford

1979 - 1987 280 and 300Z

1982 - 1985 J cars

1983 - 1984 Alliance and Encore

1979 - 1982 Chevette

1981 - 1982 GLC

1979 Pontiac Bonneville

1978 - 1986 Audi 5000

1981 - 1986 Cressida

1983 - 1984 Camry

1980 Rabbit Diesel

1981 Taurus

1982 - 1985 J cars

1984 - 1988 GM B,C,D,E,G,H,K & W BODY
1980 - 1986 All Models

1984 - 1986 Accord

1986 300E

1979 - 1986 Audi 4000

1983 - 1986 3.8 and 5.0 | Ford engines
1986 - 1987 Accord

1986 - 1988 300E

1984 Honda Accord

1986 - 1987 GM H cars (LeSabre, Bonneville, Delta)
1985 - 1986 Dodge Colt

1985 Spyder

1986 - 1988 Acura Legend

1986 Accord

1985 - 1988 C cars

1984 - 1988 models with gas engines

1997 Plymouth Sundance

1987 - 1988 Jeep

1984 Pontiac Fiero

1985 - 1988 School Bus

1988 G vans w/6.2| diesel

1987 - 1988 Thunderbird

1982 - 1988 Cadillac w/4.1l engine

1981 - 1988 Truck and School Bus w/370 engine
Pedal Assembly Electric/Electronic

1987 Jeep

1988 Chevy Suburban and GMC Jimmy
1989 FZR

1987 - 1988 Motor coach

1988 - 1989 Thunderbird

1984 - 1987 Regal and Cutlass Supreme
1986 - 1989 Ford products with 2.3, 2.9 & 3.0l engines
1988 - 1989 Medallion

1986 - 1990 Trooper w/Turbo

1987 - 1990 Sunliner

1991 Cadillac Deville and Fleetwood w/4.5|
1991 Explorer

1986 - 1991 MPV, MX6, 626 & 929

1990 Mustang w/5.0l

1988 Trucks with 3406B & 3306B engines
1985 - 1988 Firebird, Camaro & Corvette with 5.0 & 5.7 | engines
1987 Maxima

1987-1991A,J, L & W w/2.8l engine

1987 - 1989 Camry and Celica w/2.0l engine
1989 - 1990 Caprice Checker Cab

1987 - 1991 Sunliner

1991 Explorer Eddie Bauer Edition

1986 - 1988 Mustangs

Damon Motor C 1992 Challenger w/Cummins engines

Chrysler
Ford

1989 - 1993 Caravan, Voyager & Town and Country
1993 L Series Trucks

??
184,000
Unk
310,000
Unk
Unk
??
254,000
135,000
??

??

??
2,174,000
2,600,000
Unk
746,000
22,000
??
3,134,000
91,000
54,000
??
1,081,000
172,000
4,000
118,000
??
1,300,000
255,000
346,000
123,000
126,000
Unk
500
592,000
??
128,000
3,400
148,000
102,000
10,000
100
454,000
743,000
2,649,000
30,000
3,000
Unk
225,000
344,000
640,000
42,000
113,000
338,000
184,000
1,400,000
892,000
9,000
Unk
93,000
167,000
30
885,000
20,000



65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
96
97
98
99
100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109

Accelerator and Brake Pedal Placement
Cruise Control Malfunction

Cruise Control Failures

Sudden Acceleration

Stuck Engine Throttle (not in Artemis)
Binding Throttle Hand Controls

Throttle Will Not return to the Closed Position

Throttle Sticking

Accelerator Return Springs

Loss of Throttle Control

Ice Formation in the Throttle Body
Throttle Sticking

Throttle Cable Sticking

Throttle Return Spring

Sudden Acceleration

Shift-Lock

Loss of Throttle Control

Throttle Pedal Fails to Return

Sudden Acceleration

Throttle Sticking

Brake/Accel Pedal Separation
Unintended Engine Speed Increase/SA
Unintended Vehicle Acceleration
Throttle Control Failure

Throttle Fails to Return to Idle
Throttle Control System

Loss of Throttle Control

Stuck-open Throttle

Throttle Cable Binding

Vehicle Speed Control

Accelerator Pedal Interference

Stuck Engine Throttle

Unintended Acceleration

Engine Surging

Unwanted Acceleration, Floor Mat
Stuck Throttle Valve

Sudden and Uncontrolled Acceleration
Accelerator Pedal Interference
Accelerator Pedal -Floor Mat Interference
Unwanted and Unintended Acceleration
Throttle Sticks On Floor Plate

CTS Accelerator Pedal Assemblies
Sticking Accelerator Pedal

Accelerator Pedal Entrapment
Unintended Acceleration

Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Self-actuation
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Stuck throttle
Vehicle features related to PM

1994
1994
1994
1995
1995
1996
1996
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1998
1999
1999
2000
2001
2002
2002
2002
2003
2003
2003
2003
2004
2004
2004
2004
2005
2005
2005
2006
2006
2007
2007
2008
2008
2008
2009
2009
2010
2010
2010
2010

PE94-014
PE94-029
PE94-079
DP95-007
RQ95-010
PE96-023
PE96-036
DP98-016
EQ98-004
PE98-021
RQ98-003
5Q98-014
5$Q98-017
5Q98-025
DP99-004
PE99-022
PE00-048
PE01-030
DP02-005
PE02-021
PE02-035
DP03-003
DP03-007
PE03-010
PE03-043
DP04-003
PE04-006
PE04-023
PE04-067
DP05-002
PE05-038
PE05-092
DP06-002
DP06-003
PE07-016
PE07-051
DP08-001
PE08-025
PE08-039
DP09-001
PE09-047
EQ10-002
PE10-012
PE10-019
RQ10-003

EA94-021
n/a
EA95-003
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
PE98-016
n/a
EA98-018
n/a
EA99-001
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
EA02-015
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
PE04-021
n/a
EA04-017
n/a
n/a
EA05-014
n/a
n/a
n/a
EA07-010
EA08-005
n/a
EA08-014
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
thd
tbd

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
EA98-022
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
tbd
thd

n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
n/a
tbd
thd

International
Mazda

GM
Chrysler
International
Drive-Master
Chrysler
Jaguar/Tata
Cummins
Ford

Ford

Ford

Honda
Freightliner
Ford

Ford
Chrysler
Amtran
Chrysler
GM

Ford

Toyota

GM
Chrysler
Buell/HD
Toyota

EMC
VW/Audi
Kia

Toyota

Ford

Ford
Chrysler
Toyota
Toyota

GM

Toyota
Toyota
Weathertech
Toyota
Thomas Bus
CTS
Chrysler
Ford

Toyota

1990 - 1992 Navistar 3800 School Bus
1993 Protégé

1993 - 1995 Saturn models with CC
1991 - 1995 Jeep Cherokee

1989 - 1991 3700/3800 School Bus
1994 - 1996 Ultralite XL

1991 - 1992 Chrysler Models

1994 XJ12

1992 - 1995 Engines

1997 - 1998 F150

1997 F-150 w/4.6, 5.4 & 6.8| engines
1997 - 1998 Explorer w/4.0l SOHC
1996 - 1998 Honda Civic

1997 - 1998 MT10, MT12, MT13 & MT35 trucks

1998 Town Car and other models w/CC
1991 - 1999 Various Models

1994 - 1996 Dodge Ram 2500/3500
1997 - 2000 3800 Bus

19991 - 1995 Jeep Cherokee and Grand Cherokee
1999 - 2002 Silverado, Sierra, Tahoe, Suburban, Avalanche, Yukon

2000 - 2001 Taurus & Sable
1997 - 2000 Lexus LS and GS

1996 - 1997 Chevy Cavalier and Pontiac Sunbird

1998 - 2003 LHS, Concorde, Intrepid, & 300M
1995 - 2001 S1, S1T, S2, S2T, S3, S3T, M2 & X1
2002 - 2003 Camry & ES

Aevit DL-001

1998 - 1999 Audi A4/A6 and VW Passat

2002 - 2004 Sedona

2002 - 2005 Camry, Solara & ES

2003 - 2004 Mustang Cobra

2002 Explorer and Mountaineer w/4.0l SOHC
2006 Jeep Commander

2002 - 2006 Camry & Solara

2007 - 2008 Camry and ES

2004 - 2005 Aveo

2006 - 2007 Tacoma

2004 Sienna

Accessory Floor mats

2002 - 2003, & 2007 ES

2006 - 2010 EF Bus

Pedals with certain plastic materials

2007 Caliber

2010 Fusion w/accessory mat

All models with ETC

23,000
77,000
401,000
??
Unk
2,600
638,000
1,500
Unk
1,000,000
1,418,000
447,000
936,000
1,800
6,061,000
11,289,000
157,000
1,400
1,302,000
3,401,000
370,000
600,000
761,000
1,140,000
2,800
982,000
600
106,000
89,000
1,950,000
19,000
234,000
263,000
1,861,000
55,000
119,000
360,000
27,000
119,000
231,000
5,100
Unk
161,000
249,000
7,709,000



